
TFG Ride ­  Rouge Hill Ramble

SO=Straight On  TR=Turn Right  TL=Turn Left SS=Straight On
TS=Traffic Signal SS=Stop Sign POI=Point Of Interest

Interval
0.0

0.2 TL 0.2
0.2 TL 0.4
1.4 TR 1.8
3.1 TL 4.9

North on Woodbine to O'Connor Dr (TS) 0.4 TR 5.2
0.4 TR 5.7
0.8 TR 6.5
0.4 TL 6.9
0.4 TL 7.3
0.4 TL 7.7
0.6 TL 8.3

North on Victoria Park to Dawes Rd 0.1 TR 8.4
0.1 TR 8.5
0.2 TR 8.7
0.3 SO 9.0
0.4 TL 9.4
0.4 TR 9.8
3.9 TL 13.7
0.5 TR 14.2
1.7 TR 15.9

South on Bellamy to Kingston Ave (SS) 0.2 SO 16.1
0.7 TL 16.8
1.5 TR 18.3
0.3 TL 18.6

East on Catalina Dr to Prince Philip Blvd 0.8 TL 19.4
0.4 TR 19.7
2.2 TL 21.9
1.1 TR 23.0
2.2 TL 25.1
0.9 TR 26.0

East on Lawrence Ave to Rouge Hills Dr 3.8 TL 29.8
North on Rouge Hills Dr to Island Rd 1.4 TL 31.1
West on Island Rd to East Ave to Black Dog Pub 0.5 Lunch 31.7
West on Island Rd to Port Union Rd 0.4 TL 32.1
South on Port Union to Lawson Rd 0.8 TR 32.8

1.7 TL 34.5

Dir Accum
Start: Second Cup, Danforth & Hampton
South on Hampton Ave to Garnock Ave
East on Garnock Ave to Logan Ave (SS)
North on Logan to Cosburn Ave (SS)
East on Cosburn Ave to Woodbine Ave (TS)

Northeast on O'Connor to Glenwood Cr (TS)
East on Glenwood Cres to Rexleigh Dr (SS) (POI #1)
South on Rexleigh to Ferris Rd (SS)
East on Ferris to Cedarcrest Blvd (SS)
South on Cedarcrest (becomes Gower St) to Dawes Rd
Northeast on Dawes to Victoria Park Ave (SS)

East on Dawes Rd to Pitt Ave
South on Pitt to Bolster Ave
East on Bolster to Pharmacy Ave (POI #2 at Maybourne)
East on Nancy Ave to Herron Ave
North on Herron Ave to St Clair Ave E
East on St Clair Ave E to Brimley Rd (TS)
North on Brimley to Oakridge Dr 
Northeast and east on Oakridge Dr to Bellamy Rd S (SS)

South then east on Ravine Dr then Bellhaven Cres to Hill Cres  
East on Hill Cres to Bethune Cres
South on Bethune to Catalina Dr (SS) (at bottom of hill)

North on Prince Philip to Guildwood Pkwy (SS)
East on Guildwood to Morningside Ave (SS) (POI #3)
North on Morningside to Coronation Dr (TS)
East on Coronation Dr to Beechgrove DR
North on Beechgrove Rd to Lawrence Ave E

West on Lawson Rd to Meadowvale Rd



1.1 TR 35.5
0.5 TL 36.0
0.9 TR 36.9

West on Coronation Rd to Galloway Rd 3.0 TL 39.9
1.2 TR 41.1
0.8 TL 41.9

South on Livingston to Sylvan Ave 0.4 TR 42.3
1.6 TR 43.9
0.5 TL 44.4
1.1 TR 45.5
0.8 TL 46.3
3.3 TR 49.6
0.1 TL 49.7
0.7 TR 50.5
0.9 TL 51.3
0.6 TR 51.9
1.4 TR 53.3
3.2 SO 56.5
0.5 TL 57.0
0.4 TR 57.4
2.2 TR 59.6

North on Logan to Hogarth Ave (SS) 1.1 TL 60.7
0.5 TR 61.2
0.4 TR 61.5
0.2 Finish 61.7

South on Meadowvale Rd to Lawrence Ave E
West on Lawrence to Beechgrove Dr
South on Beechgrove Rd to Coronation Rd

South on Galloway to Guildwood Pkwy (SS)
West on Guidwood to Livingston Rd (TS)

West on Sylvan to Heathfield Dr
North on Heathfield, then on path to unmarked road at top of hill
West on Hill Cres to Bellehaven Cres
North on Bellehaven, then Ravine Dr to Kingston Ave (TS)
Southwest on Kingston Rd to Sandown Ave (TS)
North on Sandown to McIntosh St (SS)
Southwest on McIntosh to Highview Ave (SS)
West on Highview to Birchmount Ave (SS)
South on Birchmount to Hollis Ave
West on Hollis, becomes Clonemore Dr to Gerrard St E
West on Gerrard to Coxwell Ave (TS)
West on Fairford Ave to Woodfield Rd (SS)
South on Woodfield to Gerrard St E (SS)
West on Gerrard to Logan Ave (TS)

West on Horgarth to Bowden St
North on Bowden to Danforth Ave
East on Danforth to Second Cup

POI#1: house used in a recent movie ­ which movie?
POI#2: okay, it's no competition to Castle Loma, but still of note
POI#3: Guildwood Inn and grounds ­ worth a stop to see
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